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درصد مجاز افزایش خطا کلاس دقت از مقدار نامی
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حداقل نقاط کار در آزمون کالیبراسیون اولیه
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محدوده درصد خطای مبدل جریان مبتنی بر استاندارد IEC60044-1 
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محدوده درصد خطای مبدل ولتاژ خازنی مبتنی بر استاندارد IEC60044-5
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محدوده درصد خطای مبدل ولتاژ القایی مبتنی بر استاندارد IEC60044-2
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محدوده مجاز هارمونیکی

	ماکزیمم اعوجاج جریان مجاز هر مشترک به درصد
نسبت به ماکزیمم جریان مصرف یا دیماند بدون هارمونیک مشترک

	بزرگی مشترک یا درصد ماکزیمم جریان مصرفی (دیماند) بدون هارمونیک به جریان اتصال کوتاه محل تغذیه(R)
	اعوجاج تکی جریان هر هارمونیک مرتبه n
	اعوجاج کلی جریان

	
	n≤11
	11≤n≤17
	17≤n≤23
	23≤n≤35
	n≥35
	

	
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	

	R>5
	4
	0/1
	0/3
	5/0
	5/1
	4/0
	6/0
	1/0
	3/0
	1/0
	5

	2<R≤5
	7
	7/1
	5/3
	9/0
	5/2
	6/0
	0/1
	3/0
	5/0
	1/0
	8

	1<R≤2
	10
	5/2
	5/4
	1/1
	0/4
	0/1
	5/1
	4/0
	7/0
	2/0
	12

	0.1<R≤1
	12
	0/3
	5/5
	4/1
	0/5
	2/1
	0/2
	5/0
	0/1
	2/0
	15

	R≤0.1
	15
	8/3
	0/7
	7/1
	0/6
	5/1
	5/2
	6/0
	4/1
	3/0
	20


جدول 1 : حدود مجاز اعوجاج جريان برای مشترکين در شبکههای توزيع 380 ولت و 20 کيلوولت

	ماکزیمم اعوجاج جریان مجاز هر مشترک به درصد
نسبت به ماکزیمم جریان مصرف یا دیماند بدون هارمونیک مشترک

	بزرگی مشترک یا درصد ماکزیمم جریان مصرفی (دیماند) بدون هارمونیک به جریان اتصال کوتاه محل تغذیه(R)
	اعوجاج تکی جریان هر هارمونیک مرتبه n
	اعوجاج کلی جریان

	
	n≤11
	11≤n≤17
	17≤n≤23
	23≤n≤35
	n≥35
	

	
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	

	R>5
	0/2
	5/0
	0/1
	2/0
	7/0
	2/0
	3/0
	1/0
	1/0
	0/0
	5/2

	2<R≤5
	5/3
	9/0
	7/1
	4/0
	2/1
	3/0
	5/0
	1/0
	2/0
	0/0
	4

	1<R≤2
	0/5
	2/1
	2/2
	6/0
	0/2
	5/0
	7/0
	2/0
	3/0
	1/0
	0/6

	0.1<R≤1
	0/6
	5/1
	7/2
	7/0
	5/2
	6/0
	0/1
	2/0
	5/0
	1/0
	5/7

	R≤0.1
	5/7
	9/1
	5/3
	9/0
	0/3
	7/0
	2/1
	3/0
	7/0
	2/0
	0/10


جدول 2 : حدود مجاز اعوجاج جريان برای مشترکين فوق توزيع 63 کيلوولت و 132 کيلوولت

	ماکزیمم اعوجاج جریان مجاز هر مشترک به درصد
نسبت به ماکزیمم جریان مصرف یا دیماند بدون هارمونیک مشترک

	بزرگی مشترک یا درصد ماکزیمم جریان مصرفی (دیماند) بدون هارمونیک به جریان اتصال کوتاه محل تغذیه(R)
	اعوجاج تکی جریان هر هارمونیک مرتبه n
	اعوجاج کلی جریان

	
	n≤11
	11≤n≤17
	17≤n≤23
	23≤n≤35
	n≥35
	

	
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	فرد
	زوج
	

	R>2
	0/2
	5/0
	0/1
	2/0
	7/0
	2/0
	3/0
	1/0
	1/0
	04/0
	5/2

	R<2
	0/3
	7/0
	5/1
	4/0
	1/1
	3/0
	4/0
	1/0
	2/0
	05/0
	0/4


جدول 3 : حدود مجاز اعوجاج جريان برای شبکههای انتقال فشارقوی 230 ولت و 400 کيلوولت


	اعوجاج ولتاژ بیشینه مجاز در شینههای با ولتاژهای مختلف به درصد نسبت به ولتاژ نامی در فرکانس 50 هرتز

	ولتاژ شینه
	اعوجاج تکی ولتاژ هارمونیک
	اعوجاج کلی ولتاژ

	
	فرد
	زوج
	

	380 ولت و 20 کیلوولت
	0/3
	5/1
	0/5

	63 ولت و 132 کیلوولت
	5/1
	7/0
	5/2

	230 ولت و400 کیلوولت
	0/1
	5/0
	5/1


جدول 4 : حدود مجاز اعوجاج ولتاژ در شبکه
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For example the maximum permitted error at I, and unity power factor for a class 0.2s
Meter is +/- 0.2% when the Meter is being tested under balanced load conditions and +/- 0.3%
under single phase load conditions. This would allow an overall difference of 0.5% but the
additional requirement limits this to 0.4% for a class 0.2s Meter.
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For current transformers of accuracy class 0.1 - 0.2 - 0.2 S and having a rated burden not
xcaeding 15 VA, an sxtendsd ranga of burden can ba spacified. Th currant srror and phase
Gisplacoment shail not excoad the values given in able 11 (o 12, when the secondary burden fs
any value from 1 VA to 100 % of the rated burden.

For class 3 and class 5, the currnt error at rated fraquency shall not exceed the valuss given
nlable 13 when the secondary burden is any value from 50 % {6 100 % o the ated burden.

The secondary burden used for test purposes shall have & powsr-facior of 0.8 lagging except
that when the burden is less than 5 VA. a power-factor of 1.0 shall be used. In no case shall
the tast burden b less than 1 VA.

e e (0

For muli-rati transformers wit tappings on the secondary winding, the accuracy requirements
rofor 1o the highest ranslormalion ratio, uniess otherwise specifiod

‘Table 11— Limits of current error and phase displacement for
‘measuring current transformers (c

Table 12 - Limits of current error and phass displacement for measuring current
transformers for special application

‘Table 13 - Limits of current error for messuring
‘current ransformers (classes 3 and 5)

Limits of phase displacemant ar
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143 Standard accuracy classes

The standard accuracy classes for singl-phase metering capacior votage transformers are:
02-05-10-30

144 Limits of voltags error and phase displacement

The voltage error and phase displacement shall not excesd the valuss given in Table 16 (s
also Figure 16) for the appropriate accuracy class at any valus of temperaiurs and frequency
within the rference ranges and with burdens. from 0% 1o 100 % of raled valuo for rated
burden range | of with Burdens from 25 % to 100 % ofrated valus fo ratsd burden range |

Table 16 — Limits of voltage error and phase displacement
for measuring capacitor voltage transformers
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lgure 16 — Error diagram of a capacitor voltag transformer
for accuracy classes 0.2, 0.5 and 10




image11.png
60044-2 © IEC:1997+A1:2000+A2:2002  — 73—

Table 11 - Limits of voltage error and phase displacement
measuring voltage transformers

Percentage voltage. Phase displacement +
Class (ratio) error
s Minutes. Centiradians
o1 o1 s 015
02 02 10 03
05 05 20 08
10 10 0 12
30 30 Not specified Not specified

NOTE When ordering transformers having two separate secondary windings, because of
their interdependence, the user should specify two output ranges, one for each winding,
the upper limit of each output range corresponding o a standard rated output value. Each
‘winding should fulf ts respective accuracy requirements within its output range, whilst at
the same time the other winding has an output of any value from zero up to 100 % of the.
upper limit of the output range specified for the other winding. In proving compliance with
ihis requirement, it is sufficient o test at exireme values only. If no specification of output
ranges is supplied, these ranges are deemed to be from 25 % o 100 % of the rated output
for each winding,

If one of the windings is loaded only occasionally for short periods or only used as a
residual voltage winding, its effect upon other windings may be neglected.
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8 Accuracy requirements
Tests and test conditions given in IEC 62052-11 apply.

8.1 Limits of error due to variation of the current

When the meter is under the reference conditions given in 8.5, the percentage errors shall not
exceed the limits for the relevant accuracy class given in Tables 4 and 5.

If the meter is designed for the measurement of energy in both directions, the values in
Table 4 and Table 5 shall apply for each direction.

Table 4 - Percentage error limits.
(single-phase meters and polyphase meters with balanced loads)

Percentage error limits for meters of class
Value of current Power factor
02s (XX}
0,011, <1<0051, 1 204 10
0,051, <1 Ipu, 1 202 205
0.5 inductive 205 10
0021, <1<0,1
0.8 capacitive 05 10
0.5 inductive 203 206
01 1< 1S Iy
0.8 capacitive 203 206
‘When specially requested .
by the user: from 0,25 inductive 205 10
011, <1< Iy 0.5 capacitive 205 10
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8.6 Interpretation of test results

Certain test results may fall outside the limits indicated in Tables 4 and 5, owing to
uncertainties of measurements and other parameters capable of influencing the measure-
ments. However, if by one displacement of the zero line parallel to itself by no more than the
limits indicated in Table 9, all the test results are brought within the limits indicated in Tables
4.and 5, the meter type shall be considered acceptable.

Table 9 - Interpretation of test results

Class of meter

028

Permissible displacement
of the zero line (%) 01 02
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